Wolter Fans.
Air in Motion.
Wolter High Effi ciency Plug Fans
- PFE Series
- EC Motor
- Wall Fan
P13.EC #P13.ECP13.EC
1P13.EC V2022/Nov

355...630
Plug Fan
Fan type code
EC MotorEC Motor
Power Input:
1. Single-phase: AC 220V, 230V (200 ~ 277V)
2. Three-phase: AC 380V, 440V (380 ~ 480V)
Control:
> 485A --- Brown > Output 10V --- Red
> 485B --- Black > VSP / PWM --- Yellow
> 485GND --- Green > GND --- Blue
> FG --- White
L
N
PE
1 ~ 230V
R
S
T
PE
3 ~ 380V
NO
COM
Orange
Gray
Black
Blue
Yellow/
green
Blue
Brown
Black
Yellow/green
NC Red
Relay fault output
The data on the fan curve show the A-weighted sound power level LWA6The data on the fan curve show the A-weighted sound power level LWA6The data on the fan curve show the A-weighted sound power level L , at
The A-weighted sound power level at the inlet side LWA5The A-weighted sound power level at the inlet side LWA5The A-weighted sound power level at the inlet side L  according to DIN 45
The octave sound power level is important for the choice of suitable sound
2 P13.EC V2022/Nov
#High Effi ciency Plug Fan
PFE with EC Motor
High Effi ciency Plug Fan
PFE with EC Motor
Typ : 4 LWA rel
 ∆dB
LWA2 LWA5 LWA6
ArtNr : 5 LWA tot
) : kg - 125 Hz
U : , 250 Hz
P1 : kW * 500 Hz
IN : A 1 kHz
nmotor : min-1 2 kHz
max nfan : min-1 4 kHz
tR : °C 8 kHz
Typ : 4 LWA rel
 ∆dB
LWA2 LWA5 LWA6
ArtNr : 5 LWA tot
) : kg - 125 Hz
U : , 250 Hz
P1 : kW * 500 Hz
IN : A 1 kHz
nmotor : min-1 2 kHz
max nfan : min-1 4 kHz
tR : °C 8 kHz
Ø11
4 nos
15
Ø11
4 nos
15
PFE 250 EC E1
PFE 250 EC E1